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European Championships 1991 
From 1991-10-01 to 1991-10-05 in Salou (Spain)

Participation
126 players from 23 countries . 
Edition: 7

Tournament history (/en/tournament_types/5)

 (http://www.ipttc.org/medals/full_size/1991_Salou.jpg)

Table of medals

Rank Country 1 2 3

1  Germany (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/22) 13 13 14

2  France (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/23) 6 3 10

3  Austria (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/24) 5 2 5

View full table (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries)

Medals

Men's open singles in wheelchair

1  Gold KREIDEL Thomas (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/736) (GERMANY)

2  Silver WEBER Karl-Heinz (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2795) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze ALTEDORFER Fritz (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/106) (AUSTRIA)

3  Bronze TISSERANT Guy (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/551) (FRANCE)

Men's open singles standing

1  Gold DE LA BOURDONNAYE Gilles (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/567) (FRANCE)

2  Silver JOKINEN Kimmo (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/495) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze GAROFALO Thierry (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/564) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze ROINE Philippe (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/569) (FRANCE)

Men's singles class 1

1  Gold ROSENAST H (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3511) (SWITZERLAND)

2  Silver KIRCHHOFF Ralf (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2299) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze LAUNONEN Matti (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/484) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze STENBERG J-e (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3488) (NORWAY)
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Men's singles class 2

1  Gold HAJEK Rudolf (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/101) (AUSTRIA)

2  Silver SCHARF Gerhard (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/98) (AUSTRIA)

3  Bronze HASSLER Bruno (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3434) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze SIMENSEN S (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3487) (NORWAY)

Men's singles class 3

1  Gold ALTEDORFER Fritz (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/106) (AUSTRIA)

2  Silver KESLER Zlatko (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1982) (YUGOSLAVIA)

3  Bronze DOLLMANN Manfred (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/113) (AUSTRIA)

3  Bronze DORR W (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/731) (GERMANY)

Men's singles class 4

1  Gold KREIDEL Thomas (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/736) (GERMANY)

2  Silver SUTTER Christian (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1711) (AUSTRIA)

3  Bronze SMARRAZZO Salvatore (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/122) (AUSTRIA)

3  Bronze GHION Dimitri (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/175) (BELGIUM)

Men's singles class 5

1  Gold BOLLDEN Ernst (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1762) (SWEDEN)

2  Silver WEBER Karl-Heinz (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2795) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze ROBLES AGUILA Manuel (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/465) (SPAIN)

3  Bronze CUNNINGHAM Michael (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/944) (IRELAND)

Men's singles class 6

1  Gold NIELSEN Brian (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/420) (DENMARK)

2  Silver SCHMIDT Rainer (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/757) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze STELZNER W (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/761) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze KERSTEN Harold (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1422) (NETHERLANDS)

Men's singles class 7

1  Gold GLICKMAN Zeev (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1015) (ISRAEL)

2  Silver HOPE David (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/642) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze KURFESS Thomas (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/765) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze WOLLMERT Jochen (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/764) (GERMANY)

Men's singles class 8

1  Gold LECHNER F (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3229) (GERMANY)

2  Silver VANSANTVOORT Christian (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3179) (BELGIUM)

3  Bronze FURLAN Andrea (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1096) (ITALY)

3  Bronze RAKIC Dragan (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/335) (YUGOSLAVIA)

Men's singles class 9

1  Gold KNABE M (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3228) (GERMANY)

2  Silver GAJIC Zoran (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4529) (SWEDEN)

3  Bronze JOKINEN Kimmo (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/495) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze ERDOS L (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/870) (HUNGARY)

Men's singles class 10

1  Gold CHEDEAU Claude (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3217) (FRANCE)

2  Silver VAHLE M (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/783) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze GOLLER Thomas (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/137) (AUSTRIA)
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3  Bronze GERKE M (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3225) (GERMANY)

Men's teams class 1

1  Gold KIRCHHOFF Ralf (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2299) (GERMANY)

1  Gold JENSSEN Dieter (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/693) (GERMANY)

2  Silver ROSENAST H (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3511) (SWITZERLAND)

2  Silver ZUMKEHR Rolf (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1707) (SWITZERLAND)

3  Bronze LEDOUX Alain (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/156) (BELGIUM)

3  Bronze GOFFIN Claude (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4546) (BELGIUM)

Men's teams class 2

1  Gold SCHARF Gerhard (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/98) (AUSTRIA)

1  Gold FRANK Gerhard (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/97) (AUSTRIA)

1  Gold HAJEK Rudolf (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/101) (AUSTRIA)

2  Silver POHLE U (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/708) (GERMANY)

2  Silver HASSLER Bruno (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3434) (GERMANY)

2  Silver SPERLING H (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/703) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze LAUNONEN Matti (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/484) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze KURKINEN Jari (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/486) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze RUSSELL D (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/602) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze DOLAN Michael (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4549) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze MUNCKLEY James (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/603) (GREAT BRITAIN)

Men's teams class 3

1  Gold DOLLMANN Manfred (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/113) (AUSTRIA)

1  Gold ALTEDORFER Fritz (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/106) (AUSTRIA)

2  Silver DORR W (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/731) (GERMANY)

2  Silver KOLB R (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/727) (GERMANY)

2  Silver WEINMANN Ernst (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/716) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze HATTON Daniel (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3429) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze PEETERS Michel (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/536) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze EVANS Phillip (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4547) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze RAWSON James (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/614) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze LEAKE William (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4548) (GREAT BRITAIN)

Men's teams class 4

1  Gold SUTTER Christian (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1711) (AUSTRIA)

1  Gold SMARRAZZO Salvatore (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/122) (AUSTRIA)

2  Silver MARSKE B (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3440) (GERMANY)

2  Silver KREIDEL Thomas (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/736) (GERMANY)

2  Silver ALTERBURG G (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/733) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze PURANEN E (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/489) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze AALTO A (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3426) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze PINNA Christophe (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/541) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze ESPI Philippe (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/545) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze BENEDETTI Bruno (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/540) (FRANCE)

Men's teams class 5

1  Gold GAUDUCHEAU Michel (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3428) (FRANCE)

1  Gold MILESI Hector (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3432) (FRANCE)

1  Gold TISSERANT Guy (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/551) (FRANCE)

2  Silver LORENT Robert (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/166) (BELGIUM)
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2  Silver GHION Dimitri (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/175) (BELGIUM)

3  Bronze HUSSMANN J (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3436) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze KLETT J (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3437) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze WEBER Karl-Heinz (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2795) (GERMANY)

Men's teams class 6

1  Gold GRABBE R (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/759) (GERMANY)

1  Gold SCHMIDT Rainer (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/757) (GERMANY)

1  Gold STELZNER W (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/761) (GERMANY)

2  Silver NIELSEN Brian (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/420) (DENMARK)

2  Silver LUNDSTEEN K (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3194) (DENMARK)

3  Bronze FRANCH GOMEZ Jaume (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/471) (SPAIN)

3  Bronze MOSTEIRIN J (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3209) (SPAIN)

3  Bronze BAENA A (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3201) (SPAIN)

Men's teams class 8

1  Gold KURFESS Thomas (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/765) (GERMANY)

1  Gold WOLLMERT Jochen (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/764) (GERMANY)

1  Gold LECHNER F (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3229) (GERMANY)

1  Gold MAISSENBACKER W (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/774) (GERMANY)

1  Gold HORSCH W (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3227) (GERMANY)

1  Gold ROEDER Uwe (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/766) (GERMANY)

2  Silver SZEPESI A (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3242) (HUNGARY)

2  Silver KOVACS G (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/861) (HUNGARY)

3  Bronze VANSANTVOORT Christian (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3179) (BELGIUM)

3  Bronze VERGEYLEN Nico (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/190) (BELGIUM)

3  Bronze YOUNG David (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4530) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze HOPE David (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/642) (GREAT BRITAIN)

Men's teams class 9

1  Gold ERDOS L (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/870) (HUNGARY)

1  Gold MAJSAI Karoly (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/868) (HUNGARY)

2  Silver GAJIC Zoran (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4529) (SWEDEN)

2  Silver SUNDELIN Jerker (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1774) (SWEDEN)

3  Bronze KANTONEN P (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3216) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze JOKINEN Kimmo (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/495) (FINLAND)

3  Bronze GAROFALO Thierry (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/564) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze CHATEIGNER Olivier (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/566) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze PICHON Alain (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/560) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze LESEUR Roland (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3219) (FRANCE)

Men's teams class 10

1  Gold VAHLE M (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/783) (GERMANY)

1  Gold GERKE M (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3225) (GERMANY)

1  Gold WINDECKER Ch (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3233) (GERMANY)

2  Silver ROINE Philippe (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/569) (FRANCE)

2  Silver CHEDEAU Claude (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3217) (FRANCE)

2  Silver DE LA BOURDONNAYE Gilles (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/567) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze JACOB J (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3193) (DENMARK)

3  Bronze SORENSEN C (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3197) (DENMARK)

3  Bronze HAVALESCHKA F (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3192) (DENMARK)



3  Bronze RUBIO Josu (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3212) (SPAIN)

3  Bronze AGUDO Enrique (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/476) (SPAIN)

Women's open singles in wheelchair

1  Gold WENINGER Christiane (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/678) (GERMANY)

2  Silver ROOSEN Gisela (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/683) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze LAMSBACH Ruth (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3438) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze SIKORA-WEINMANN Monika (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/680) (GERMANY)

Women's open singles standing

1  Gold DARVAND Bernadette (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2660) (FRANCE)

2  Silver GEBHARDT Ch (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3224) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze ODEIDE-SIMIAN Claire (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/516) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze MEEUS Patricia (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3258) (NETHERLANDS)

Women's singles class 1-2

1  Gold RODE Baerbel (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/668) (GERMANY)

2  Silver LAFAYE Isabelle (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/500) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze DROUX Christiane (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2669) (SWITZERLAND)

Women's singles class 3

1  Gold SASVARINE-PAULIK Ilona (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/830) (HUNGARY)

2  Silver LAMSBACH Ruth (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3438) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze BARTHEIDEL Monica (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/674) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze PAARDEKAM Jolanda (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1416) (NETHERLANDS)

Women's singles class 4

1  Gold SIKORA-WEINMANN Monika (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/680) (GERMANY)

2  Silver WENINGER Christiane (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/678) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze SCHWENDTNER Susanne (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/93) (AUSTRIA)

3  Bronze CAMPINA Cinta (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/445) (SPAIN)

Women's singles class 5

1  Gold ROOSEN Gisela (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/683) (GERMANY)

2  Silver NARDELLI Marisa (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1032) (ITALY)

3  Bronze SCHLENSOK G (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3441) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze BROUWER-V.D.PLOEG Marielle (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1418) (NETHERLANDS)

Women's singles class 8

1  Gold BORRE Ingrid (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/150) (BELGIUM)

2  Silver GLINSKA Teresa (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1515) (POLAND)

3  Bronze THIERRY Martine (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/510) (FRANCE)

Women's singles class 9

1  Gold ODEIDE-SIMIAN Claire (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/516) (FRANCE)

2  Silver GEBHARDT Ch (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3224) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze DARVAND Bernadette (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2660) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze PESTOVA Eva (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/365) (CZECH REPUBLIC)

Women's singles class 10

1  Gold DAVIS Melanie (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/595) (GREAT BRITAIN)

2  Silver SEVIN Michelle (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/518) (FRANCE)
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3  Bronze MEEUS Patricia (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3258) (NETHERLANDS)

Women's teams class 3

1  Gold SASVARINE-PAULIK Ilona (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/830) (HUNGARY)

1  Gold PUSZTAFINE J (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3444) (HUNGARY)

2  Silver STYNES Esther (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/918) (IRELAND)

2  Silver CALLANAN S (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3447) (IRELAND)

3  Bronze JACKSON Dawn (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4550) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze BECK Valerie (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/583) (GREAT BRITAIN)

3  Bronze LAMSBACH Ruth (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3438) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze RODE Baerbel (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/668) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze BARTHEIDEL Monica (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/674) (GERMANY)

Women's teams class 5

1  Gold SCHLENSOK G (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3441) (GERMANY)

1  Gold WENINGER Christiane (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/678) (GERMANY)

1  Gold ROOSEN Gisela (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/683) (GERMANY)

1  Gold HOEGEMANN Gudrum (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/679) (GERMANY)

1  Gold SIKORA-WEINMANN Monika (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/680) (GERMANY)

2  Silver PAARDEKAM Jolanda (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1416) (NETHERLANDS)

2  Silver BROUWER-V.D.PLOEG Marielle (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1418) (NETHERLANDS)

3  Bronze SACCA Patrizia (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1029) (ITALY)

3  Bronze NARDELLI Marisa (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1032) (ITALY)

3  Bronze BLANC Jacqueline (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/1705) (SWITZERLAND)

3  Bronze ZAUGG Rosa (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2663) (SWITZERLAND)

Women's teams class 9

1  Gold ODEIDE-SIMIAN Claire (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/516) (FRANCE)

1  Gold DARVAND Bernadette (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/2660) (FRANCE)

1  Gold THIERRY Martine (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/510) (FRANCE)

2  Silver PROCHAZKOVA H (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3189) (CZECH REPUBLIC)

2  Silver PESTOVA Eva (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/365) (CZECH REPUBLIC)

3  Bronze LUNDGENS-STRACHE U (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3230) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze STOSS Helga (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/684) (GERMANY)

3  Bronze GEBHARDT Ch (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3224) (GERMANY)

Women's teams class 10

1  Gold PEDERSEN Lis (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4532) (DENMARK)

1  Gold BAERTELSEN Marianne (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3191) (DENMARK)

2  Silver MEEUS Patricia (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3258) (NETHERLANDS)

2  Silver HENDRIKS Diane (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/4523) (NETHERLANDS)

3  Bronze SEVIN Michelle (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/518) (FRANCE)

3  Bronze CRETUAL Evelyne (/en/tournaments/292/player_results/3218) (FRANCE)



(/)  (/en/tournaments/292)

Rank Country 1 2 3

1  Germany (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/22) 13 13 14

2  France (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/23) 6 3 10

3  Austria (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/24) 5 2 5

4  Hungary (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/25) 3 1 1

5  Denmark (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/26) 2 1 1

6  Belgium (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/27) 1 2 3

7  Sweden (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/28) 1 2

8  Great Britain (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/29) 1 1 4

9  Switzerland (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/30) 1 1 2

10  Israel (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/31) 1

11  Netherlands (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/32) 2 5

12  Finland (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/33) 1 5

13  Italy (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/34) 1 2

14  Czech Republic (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/35) 1 1

14  Ireland (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/36) 1 1

14  Yugoslavia (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/37) 1 1

17  Poland (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/38) 1

18  Spain (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/39) 4

19  Norway (/en/tournaments/292/medal_summaries/40) 2
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Gold medals
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HUNGARY
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